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Rosh Hashanah 2019/5780

Slichot - Saturday, September 21

6:00pm
7:30pm

Seudah Shlishit (Third Meal) - dinner & conversation with Rabbi Mike Moskowitz
Havdallah/Slichot (Prayers of Forgiveness at Beth Am Israel featuring music,
poetry, and prayer)

Erev Rosh Hashanah - Sunday, September 29

6:00pm

Ma’ariv/Evening Service

Rosh Hashanah Day 1 & Day 2 - Monday, September 30 & Tuesday, October 1

8:00am
8:30am

9:00am
9:45am

10:00am
10:45am
11:00am

11:30am
5:00pm

Meditative Space

Shacharit Morning Service (2 offerings)

Traditional Davenning

Tefillah B’Kavannah (Prayer, song, poetry, and silence)
Babysitting Begins

Torah Service

Intergenerational Family Service

Teen Discussions

Blessings of New Beginnings (Day 1 only) and the Shofar Service
Rabbi’'s Sermon

Youth Activities

Musaf

“Casting Away” (aka Tashlich) including the Blessing for Pets at Merion Park
(Day 1 only)
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Yom Kippur 2019/5780

Kol Nidre (Erev Yom Kippur) - Tuesday, October 8

5:30pm
5:45pm
6:13pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

Family Service

Mincha/Afternoon Service

Candle Lighting and Musical Interlude
Kol Nidre Service

Youth & Teen Programming

Yom Kippur - Wednesday, October 9

Morning
8:00am

8:30am
9:45am

10:00am
11:00am

11:30am
11:50am

Afternoon

3:00pm
4:30pm
5:45pm
7:00pm

Meditative Space

Shacharit Morning Service (2 offerings)
Traditional Davenning

Tefillah B’Kavannah (Prayer, song, poetry, and silence)
Torah Service

Intergenerational Family Service

Teen Discussions

Rabbi’s Sermon

Youth Activities

Yizkor Memorial Service

Traditional & Alternative Musaf Offerings

Pursuing Justice: A Conversation on Guilt & Innocence
Mincha/ Afternoon Service (Including the “Book of Jonah”)
Neilah (Closing of Gates - Concluding Service)

Shofar, Ma’ariv, and Havdallah

Break Fast



