

# High Holidays



at Beth Am Israel

1301 Hagys Ford Rd, Penn Valley, PA 19072 • 610-667-1651 • [www.bethamisrael.org](http://www.bethamisrael.org)

## Rosh Hashanah 2019/5780

### **Slichot - Saturday, September 21**

6:00pm	Seudah Shlishit ( <i>Third Meal</i> ) - dinner & conversation with Rabbi Mike Moskowitz
7:30pm	Havdallah/Slichot (Prayers of Forgiveness at Beth Am Israel featuring music, poetry, and prayer)

### **Erev Rosh Hashanah - Sunday, September 29**

6:00pm	Ma'ariv/Evening Service
--------	-------------------------

### **Rosh Hashanah Day 1 & Day 2 - Monday, September 30 & Tuesday, October 1**

8:00am	Meditative Space
8:30am	Shacharit Morning Service (2 offerings) <i>Traditional Davenning</i> <i>Tefillah B'Kavannah (Prayer, song, poetry, and silence)</i>
9:00am	Babysitting Begins
9:45am	Torah Service Intergenerational Family Service
10:00am	Teen Discussions
10:45am	Blessings of New Beginnings ( <i>Day 1 only</i> ) and the Shofar Service
11:00am	Rabbi's Sermon Youth Activities
11:30am	Musaf
5:00pm	“Casting Away” (aka Tashlich) including the Blessing for Pets at Merion Park ( <i>Day 1 only</i> )

# High Holidays

at Beth Am Israel

## Yom Kippur 2019/5780

### **Kol Nidre (Erev Yom Kippur) - Tuesday, October 8**

5:30pm	Family Service
5:45pm	Mincha/Afternoon Service
6:13pm	Candle Lighting and Musical Interlude
6:30pm	Kol Nidre Service
7:00pm	Youth & Teen Programming

### **Yom Kippur - Wednesday, October 9**

#### **Morning**

8:00am	Meditative Space
8:30am	Shacharit Morning Service (2 offerings) <i>Traditional Davenning</i>
	<i>Tefillah B'Kavannah (Prayer, song, poetry, and silence)</i>
9:45am	Torah Service
	Intergenerational Family Service
10:00am	Teen Discussions
11:00am	Rabbi's Sermon
	Youth Activities
11:30am	Yizkor Memorial Service
11:50am	Traditional & Alternative Musaf Offerings

#### **Afternoon**

3:00pm	Pursuing Justice: <i>A Conversation on Guilt &amp; Innocence</i>
4:30pm	Mincha/ Afternoon Service (Including the "Book of Jonah")
5:45pm	Neilah (Closing of Gates - Concluding Service)
7:00pm	Shofar, Ma'ariv, and Havdallah
	Break Fast